APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

D R S INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
3630050
57561

523, GUNDLAPOCHAMPALLY NEAR APPAREL PARK
MEDCHAL MANDAL R R DISTT AP, RANGAREDDY,
TELANGANA - 520008

IRAGAVARAPU VENUGOPAL
M.SC,B.ED
info@drsinternational.com

919652520864

https://drsinternational.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Affiliation_Letter.pdf

https://drsinternational.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/08/societies-trust-company-
registration-renewal-certificate.pdf

https://drsinternational.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/NOC.pdf

https://drsinternational.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Recognition-Certificate.pdf

https://drsinternational.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Building_Certifticate.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED [ o drsinternational.com/wp-
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-NOC.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY [ c.drsinternational.comiwp-

THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/07/Deo.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION https://drsinternational.com/wp-
CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/07/Water-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://drsinternational.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://drsinternational.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/final-cal-front-1.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) [ hyos.//drsinternational.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/SMC_DRS.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://drsinternational. comwp-
MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/06/PTA.pdf
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://drsinternational.com/wp-

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/07/Board_Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL IRAGAVARAPU VENUGOPAL



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52
PGT 19
TGT 25
PRT 4

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 115

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 2

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 2

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 57 57 100 Nil

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 61 61 100 Nil

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)  20234.3
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 47

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 05 & 82
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 16

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9DjvdYCGsFQ

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 S MARY TANUJA PGT M.Phil

2 S RADHA TGT B.A, B.Ed

3 USHA RANI K TGT M.A. TELUGU, TRP.T
4 SRIDEVI .A TGT MA

5 Anita Almeida PRT M.A in English Literature
6 Ms.Florence Priscilla PRT B.com

7 Rakhi Bhunia PRT Bsc comp

8 Ms.Anitha.A PRT B.Sc

9 Mary Kavitha PRT BA

10 Zeena Antonica Damian OTHER M.Com

11 Neetha OTHER B.Com

12 Pramila Prem Kumari OTHER M.Com

13 RAJENDRA PRASAD PGT M.Sc

14 BHARAT KUMAR M PET Bcom.,MPEd,NIS

15 ANJU SONI TGT MA

16 CONCITTA OTHER B.Com

17 V LAVA KUMAR OTHER B.Com

18 D NAGALAXMI OTHER B.Com

19 Vinoda Ranjan OTHER B.Sc

20 GOLLA RAMESH OTHER intermediate

21 SHEELA SARITHA OTHER DIP. IN ART AND CRAFT
22 B SREELEKHA OTHER M Sc NURSING

23 NITIN KUMAR MALIK PET B.Sc

24 KALYANI CHAKRAVARTHY OTHER B.Com

25 PUSHPA DOBHAL PRT MA

26 GREESHMA ES PRT B.Sc

27 ASHWINI KUMARI PURMA TGT MCA



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

MARIA VENESSA

S MARY R S

M CALEB PRITHVIRAJ NAIK

REKHA CHAUHAN

KALYANI P

KV RUKMANI

VINITA ROBERT EARL

G PRAVEEN KUMAR

MALATHI M

SUCHARITA DAS

SANDHYA RANI

P AMALAN

MADHURYA

GEETA SALOMI

ARPAN BANERJEE

HEMAVATHY L

REKHA KING

BEULAH

C VISHAL GOUD

T SRILATHA

J N PRADEEP KUMAR

PEKHAM BANERJEE

ABHISHEK BANJA

PRAMEELA JAGANNATHAN

PRADNYA

K SHIVANI

ROHINDAS RAMESH PAWAR

J GANGA KAILAS

ANANDITA THAKKAR

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

B.Com

BA

XII DIPLOMA IN MUSIC
MA ENGLISH

Bachelor in textile Design
MA FRENCH

M SC CHEMISTRY

M Com MBA

M.Sc B. ED

M.AB.ED

MCA

B ED

B.ED

B ED

BCA

B ED

MCAB.ED

MA

BSC MSC, NIS

B ED

MPED

MA

ARTS

DEGREE GCC CERTIFICATION
B ED

MSC APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY
MA

B ED

MA
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58
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62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

K ALEKYA

DIPTANGSHU SAHA

SWAMYNATH R

SHRADHANJALI

SHASHANK TIWARI

S GANESH

CHINNA MADHU

PADALA VISHNU

CH JAGDEESH KUMAR

V LAVA KUMAR

N DIVYA RANI

P BHAVANI

PRIYANKA MUKHERJEE

POOJA SAXENA

IRAGAVARAPU VENUGOPAL

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

MBA, M COM
MA (ENGLISH) B.ED
MCA

BA

M SC

B TECH, BED
MPED

B ED

MCA

B COM

MBA
DEGREE

M SC

M SC

M SC



