## **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GEN	ERAL INFORMATION :		
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	D R S INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3630050	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57561	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	523, GUNDLAPOCHAMPALLY NEAR APPAREL PARK MEDCHAL MANDAL R R DISTT AP, RANGAREDDY, TELANGANA - 520008	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	IRAGAVARAPU VENUGOPAL	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC,B.ED	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@drsinternational.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	919652520864	
B : DOC	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:		
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://drsinternational.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Affiliation_Letter.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS	https://drsinternational.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/08/societies-trust-company-	

content/uploads/2023/08/societies-trust-companyregistration-renewal-certificate.pdf

COPY	OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED	), IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://drsinternational.com/wpcontent/uploads/2025/07/NOC.pdf

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

**APPLICABLE** 

3

- https://drsinternational.com/wpcontent/uploads/2025/07/Recognition-Certificate.pdf
- 5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://drsinternational.com/wpcontent/uploads/2025/07/Building\_Certifticate.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://drsinternational.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://drsinternational.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Deo.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://drsinternational.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Water-Certificate.pdf
NOTE		

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://drsinternational.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure.pdf		
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://drsinternational.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/final-cal-front-1.pdf		
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://drsinternational.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/SMC_DRS.pdf		
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://drsinternational.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/PTA.pdf		

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

**EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY** 

5

D:STAI	D:STAFF (TEACHING):			
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		

https://drsinternational.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/Board\_Results.pdf

**PRINCIPAL** IRAGAVARAPU VENUGOPAL

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS		52	52		
	PGT 1		19	19		
	TGT		25			
	PRT			4		
•	TEAQUEDO OF	OTION DATIO		445		
3	TEACHERS SEC				1:1.5	
4		ECIAL EDUCATOR		2		
5	TEACHER	UNSELLOR AND V	VELLNESS	2		
RESULT	Γ CLASS: X					
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2025	57	57	100	Nil	
RESULT	Γ CLASS: XII					
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2025	61	61	100	00 Nil	
E : SCH	E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION			DETAILS	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS	S AREA OF THE SC	CHOOL (IN SQ MTR	) 20234.3	20234.3	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)			48 & 47	48 & 47	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			05 & 82	05 & 82	
4	INTERNET FACILITY			YES	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS			16	16	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			16	16	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://www.y	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9DjvdYCGsFQ	

### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

TEACHER NAME

SL NO.

24

25

26

27

KALYANI CHAKRAVARTHY

ASHWINI KUMARI PURMA

PUSHPA DOBHAL

GREESHMA ES

1	S MARY TANUJA	PGT	M.Phil
2	S RADHA	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
3	USHA RANI K	TGT	M.A. TELUGU, T.P.T
4	SRIDEVI .A	TGT	MA
5	Anita Almeida	PRT	M.A in English Literature
6	Ms.Florence Priscilla	PRT	B.com
7	Rakhi Bhunia	PRT	Bsc comp
8	Ms.Anitha.A	PRT	B.Sc
9	Mary Kavitha	PRT	BA
10	Zeena Antonica Damian	OTHER	M.Com
11	Neetha	OTHER	B.Com
12	Pramila Prem Kumari	OTHER	M.Com
13	RAJENDRA PRASAD	PGT	M.Sc
14	BHARAT KUMAR M	PET	Bcom.,MPEd,NIS
15	ANJU SONI	TGT	MA
16	CONCITTA	OTHER	B.Com
17	V LAVA KUMAR	OTHER	B.Com
18	D NAGALAXMI	OTHER	B.Com
19	Vinoda Ranjan	OTHER	B.Sc
20	GOLLA RAMESH	OTHER	intermediate
21	SHEELA SARITHA	OTHER	DIP. IN ART AND CRAFT
22	B SREELEKHA	OTHER	M Sc NURSING
23	NITIN KUMAR MALIK	PET	B.Sc
0.4	IZALIVANII OLIAKDAVA DTLIV	OTHER	D 0

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

DESIGNATION

QUALIFICATION

B.Com

MA

B.Sc

MCA

28	MARIA VENESSA	OTHER	B.Com
29	S MARY R S	OTHER	BA
30	M CALEB PRITHVIRAJ NAIK	TGT	XII DIPLOMA IN MUSIC
31	REKHA CHAUHAN	TGT	MA ENGLISH
32	KALYANI P	PGT	Bachelor in textile Design
33	K V RUKMANI	TGT	MA FRENCH
34	VINITA ROBERT EARL	PGT	M SC CHEMISTRY
35	G PRAVEEN KUMAR	PGT	M Com MBA
36	MALATHI M	TGT	M.Sc B. ED
37	SUCHARITA DAS	TGT	M.A B.ED
38	SANDHYA RANI	TGT	MCA
39	PAMALAN	PGT	B ED
40	MADHURYA	PGT	B.ED
41	GEETA SALOMI	PGT	B ED
42	ARPAN BANERJEE	PGT	BCA
43	HEMAVATHY L	TGT	B ED
44	REKHA KING	TGT	MCA B.ED
45	BEULAH	PGT	MA
46	C VISHAL GOUD	TGT	BSC MSC, NIS
47	T SRILATHA	OTHER	B ED
48	J N PRADEEP KUMAR	TGT	MPED
49	PEKHAM BANERJEE	TGT	MA
50	ABHISHEK BANJA	TGT	ARTS
51	PRAMEELA JAGANNATHAN	PGT	DEGREE GCC CERTIFICATION
52	PRADNYA	TGT	B ED
53	K SHIVANI	PGT	MSC APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY
54	ROHINDAS RAMESH PAWAR	TGT	MA
55	J GANGA KAILAS	PGT	B ED
56	ANANDITA THAKKAR	TGT	MA

57	K ALEKYA	PGT	MBA, M COM
58	DIPTANGSHU SAHA	TGT	MA (ENGLISH) B.ED
59	SWAMYNATH R	PGT	MCA
60	SHRADHANJALI	TGT	ВА
61	SHASHANK TIWARI	PGT	M SC
62	S GANESH	PGT	B TECH, B ED
63	CHINNA MADHU	TGT	MPED
64	PADALA VISHNU	TGT	B ED
65	CH JAGDEESH KUMAR	OTHER	MCA
66	V LAVA KUMAR	OTHER	В СОМ
67	N DIVYA RANI	OTHER	MBA
68	P BHAVANI	PRT	DEGREE
69	PRIYANKA MUKHERJEE	TGT	M SC
70	POOJA SAXENA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M SC
71	IRAGAVARAPU VENUGOPAL	PRINCIPAL	M SC